
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1650

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2023


BHARAT TEX


1650. DR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA:

    SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:

  SHRI RAMESH BIDHURI:

  SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE:

  DR. BHARATIBEN DHIRUBHAI SHIYAL:

SHRI SHANKAR LALWANI:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the details regarding the upcoming ‘Bharat Tex 2024’ event to be hosted by the Ministry of Textiles; and


(b) the benefits of the event to domestic manufacturers across the country?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a) & (b): BHARAT TEX 2024 is a global textile mega event organised by a consortium of 11 Textile Export Promotion Councils and supported by the Ministry of Textiles. It is scheduled from February 26-29, 2024 in New Delhi. With a focus on sustainability and resilient supply chains, it promises to be a tapestry of tradition and technology attracting the best and the brightest from the textile world. Bharat Tex 2024 will be a unique experience for knowledge, business and networking. The mega event will feature an exhibition spread across nearly 20 lakh sq. ft area showcasing Apparel, Home Furnishings, Floor Coverings, Fibres, Yarns, Threads, Fabrics, Carpets, Silk, Textiles based Handicrafts, Technical Textiles and much more. It will also feature nearly 50 different knowledge sessions providing an excellent platform for knowledge exchange, information dissemination and Government to Government and Business to Business interactions. It will have dedicated pavilions on Sustainability and recycling, thematic discussions on resilient global supply chains and digitisation, interactive fabric testing zones, product demonstrations and master-classes by crafts persons and events involving global brands and international designers. The mega event will open up tremendous investment and trade/ sourcing opportunities which will enormously benefit domestic manufacturers as well as exporters of the country.
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